HUBBARD COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE
Saint Hill Manor, East Grinstead, Sussex

HCO BULLETIN OF 28 AUGUST 1970RB

Remimeo REVISED AND REINSTATED 27 JANUARY 1981
Tech/Qual
C/Ses
HGCs
Cramming
Officers

HC OUTPOINT-PLUSPOINT LISTS RB

(Reference Data Series HCO PLs)

Because of the fantastic workability of the HC Outpoint-Pluspoint Lists I am
happy to announce their reinstitution for general use.

The Outpoint-Pluspoint Lists were originally issued in August of 1970 and
since then Data Series which contain additional outpoints and pluspoints have
been released. So 1 am taking this opportunity to expand and update the
Outpoint-Pluspoint Lists.

These lists are not restricted to any one particular rundown. Such is their
power that auditors, C/Ses and Qual terminals should put them to use wherever
applicable.

The HC Lists are capable of straightening out someone’s thinking as many
will attest—and in a drugged, illiterate culture such as ours, this makes these lists
a valuable tool indeed!

The following lists are used:
a. To assess for a read.

b. Clear up with two-way comm.

PROCEDURE

One assesses the Outpoint List and goes as far as a good read. One clears
that up to F/N VGIs (very good indicators). He then leaves off that list for now.

One then takes up the Pluspoint List. One assesses it as far as one needs to
go to get a good read. One then takes that up with the preclear with Two-way
Comm until there is an F/N and VGls.

One now resumes where he left off on the Outpoint List and assesses until
he gets a new good read. He takes that up with Two-way Comm until he gets an
F/N VGIs.

One now takes up the Pluspoint List where he left off until he gets a good
read. He takes that up with Two-way Comm until he gets an F/N VGls.

In this way the lists are alternated.



They can be done over and over.

These are the elements of illogic and insanity on the Outpoint List. They are
the elements of logic and sanity on the Pluspoint List.

The lists may be done on Clears and OTs following the rules given in HCOB
23 Dec. 71RA, C/S Series 73RA, THE NO-INTERFERENCE AREA CLARI-
FIED AND RE-ENFORCED.

A meter must be used.

It is done exactly by the Auditor’s Code. Never tell the person what he
thinks. Never invalidate what he has said. Just acknowledge and let him/her tell
you about it.

The reads, of course, disclose things which have charge on them.

Take a good read.

Two-way Comm on “Any example of _____ in your life?” to F/N.
Assess again.

Same process.

Continue as long as you have TA on it.

Stop with any win.

Can be done to full F/Ning assessment on both lists.

The list items can be used in two ways.
A. They can be called off straight.
B. They can be given a prior statement.

In A one would say, “Knowing something isright ___ ?” noting read
or lack of it. “Knowing a datum is correct ________ ?” noting read.

In B one would be directing the person’s attention to some sphere of action,
like “In your work knowing something is right?” noting read, etc. One would go
on using this same prior statement on all the assessment until the whole subject,
“work,” was cleaned up. That would be a work consultation. Or one could
say, for marriage problems, “In marriage, knowing something is right,” “In
marriage, knowing a datum is correct e




One uses the same subject for both Outpoint and Pluspoint Lists until that
one subject is cleaned up.

ALWAYS FINISH OFF WITH THE PLUSPOINT LIST.

OUTPOINT LIST

—

OMITTED FACT?
OMITTED TERMINAL?
OMITTED DATA?
OMITTED LOCATION?
OMITTED MATTER?
OMITTED ENERGY?
OMITTED SPACE?

OMITTED FORM?

© ® N o v oA W N

MISSING SCENE?

S

MISSING PERSON?

—
—
.

CHANGED SEQUENCE OF FACTS?

)

CHANGED SEQUENCE OF DATA?

bt

CHANGED SEQUENCE OF PARTICLES?

s

CHANGED SEQUENCE OF LOCATIONS?

W

CHANGED SEQUENCE OF OBJECTS?

o

CHANGED SEQUENCE OF SPACES?

~

CHANGED SEQUENCE OF FORMS?

o0

TWISTED IDEAS?

=

DROPPED-OUT TIME?

)
=

INCORRECT TIME?

N

FALSE TIME?

N
N

INVENTED TIME?

N
(9]

CONDENSED TIME?

N
na

RUSHED TIME?



25.
26.
26A.
26B.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
39

34.
35.
36.
3
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

ENDLESS TIME?
WAITING TIME?
ADDED TIME?
UNEXPECTED TIME?
DELUSION?
HALLUCINATION?
FALSE FACT?

FALSE TERMINAL?
FALSE BEING?

FALSE DATUM?

. FALSE LOCATION?

FALSE MATTER?

FALSE ENERGY?

FALSE SPACE?

FIXED IDEA?

ALTERED IMPORTANCE?
ALTERED VALUE?
DECREASED IMPORTANCE?
DECREASED VALUE?
OVERVALUED?

TOO IMPORTANT?

TOO INSIGNIFICANT?
THINGS ALL THE SAME?
NOT ASSOCIATED?
EVERYTHING DIFFERENT?
WRONG TERMINAL?
WRONG LOCATION?

WRONG TIME?



bl
A2
53
54.
3
56.
.
8.
59.
60.
6l.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
"2,
e
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

WRONG EVENT?

WRONG TARGET?

WRONG OBJECTIVE?
WRONG GOAL?

WRONG SPACE?

WRONG FORM?

IMPOSSIBLE OCCURRENCE?
IMPOSSIBLE TERMINAL?
IMPOSSIBLE TIME?
IMPOSSIBLE EVENT?
UNBELIEVABLE IDEA?
UNBELIEVABLE ACTION?
UNBELIEVABLE EVENT?
UNBELIEVABLE CIRCUMSTANCE?
UNBELIEVABLE BEING?
WRONG SOURCE?
INCORRECT ORIGIN?

FROM WRONG PLACE?
FROM WRONG PERSON?
WRONG AUTHORITY?

FALSE SOURCE?
CONFLICTING DATA?
CONTRARY FACTS?
IMPOSSIBLE SITUATION?
NOT MATCHING REALITY?
ADDED INAPPLICABLE DATA?
ADDED INAPPLICABLE FACTS?

ADDED INAPPLICABLE TERMINALS?



79.
80.
8l1.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

9l1.
2§
93,
94.
Lo

96.
Lt 8
98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

ADDED INAPPLICABLE MATTER?

ADDED INAPPLICABLE ENERGY?

ADDED INAPPLICABLE SPACE?

ADDED INAPPLICABLE FORM?

ADDED INAPPLICABLE EVENT?

ASSUMED IDENTITIES NOT IDENTICAL?

FACTS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?
DATA ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?
THINGS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?
ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?
EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?

CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT
IDENTICAL?

ASSUMED SIMILARITIES NOT SIMILAR?

FACTS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE NOT SIMILAR?
DATA ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?
THINGS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?

THINGS GROUPED INTO THE SAME CLASSES NOT
SIMILAR?

ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?
EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?

CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT
SIMILAR?

ASSUMED DIFFERENCES NOT DIFFERENT?

FACTS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?
DATA ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?
THINGS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?
ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?
EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?

CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT
DIFFERENT



I O

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

16A.
16B.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

PLUSPOINT LIST
KNOWING SOMETHING IS RIGHT?
KNOWING A DATUM IS CORRECT?
A KNOWN BEING?
A CORRECT LOCATION?
A KNOWN FORM?
SOMETHING ABOUT WHICH ALL DATA IS KNOWN?
EVENTS IN CORRECT SEQUENCE?
THINGS IN PROPER ORDER?
ACTIONS DONE IN THE RIGHT WAY?
DATA IN PROPER ALIGNMENT?
PEOPLE IN THE RIGHT PLACES?
THINGS CORRECTLY COUNTED?
A KNOWN TIME?
A CORRECT TIME?
AN EXACT TIME?
A PROPER TIME?
EXPECTED TIME?
ADEQUATE TIME?
KNOWN TIMES?
SOMETHING CORRECTLY LOCATED IN TIME?
A PAST TIME?
A WELL-TIMED ACTION?
A PERSON AT THE RIGHT TIME?
A TRUTH?
SOMETHING THAT IS TRUE?
A FACTUAL LOCATION?

TELLING THE TRUTH?



26.
27
28.
257
30.
31.
32.
33,

34.
- o
36.

kv 1
38.
29.
40.
4]1.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
3l
52.
53.

THE TRUE FACTS?

A TRUE OBJECT?

A TRUTHFUL BEING?
KNOWING THE TRUTH?

THE CORRECT IMPORTANCE?

SOMETHING THAT WAS REALLY IMPORTANT?

SOMETHING THAT WAS UNIMPORTANT?

KNOWING WHAT WAS AND WHAT WASN’T
IMPORTANT?

THINGS MORE IMPORTANT THAN OTHERS?
THINGS LESS IMPORTANT THAN OTHERS?

KNOWING THE RELATIVE IMPORTANCE OF
THINGS?

THINGS ALIKE?

THINGS SIMILAR?

THINGS DIFFERENT?

THE RIGHT ANSWER?

THE RIGHT TARGET?

THE CORRECT GOAL?

THE CORRECT PERSON?
THE RIGHT DIRECTION?
THE CORRECT OBJECTIVE?
THE RIGHT INTENTION?
SOMETHING BELIEVABLE?
A CREDIBLE FACT?
SOMETHING YOU KNEW WAS PLAUSIBLE?
OBVIOUSLY FACTUAL?
ACCEPTABLE DATUM?

AN ACCEPTABLE PERSON?

A BELIEVABLE LOCATION?



54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
T2
78.
74.
13.
76.
77.
78.
79
80.
81.

A BELIEVABLE FORM?

ACCEPTABLE ENERGY?

ACCEPTABLE SENSATION?

A FEELING OF RIGHTNESS?

CORRECT SOURCE?
CORRECT ORIGIN?
FROM RIGHT PLACE?
FROM RIGHT PERSON?
CORRECT AUTHORITY?
TRUE SOURCE?

DATA IN AGREEMENT?
FACTS ALIGN?
POSSIBLE SITUATION?
MATCHING DATA?
MATCHING REALITY?
ADEQUATE DATA?
ADEQUATE TERMINALS?
ADEQUATE M ATTER?
ADEQUATE ENERGY?
ADEQUATE SPACE?
ADEQUATE FORM?
APPLICABLE DATA?

APPLICABLE FACTS?

APPLICABLE TERMINALS?

APPLICABLE MATTER?
APPLICABLE ENERGY?
APPLICABLE SPACE?

APPLICABLE FORM?



82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

APPLICABLE EVENT?

ASSUMED IDENTITIES ARE IDENTICAL?

FACTS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?
DATA ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL IS IDENTICAL?
THINGS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?
ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?
EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?

CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE
IDENTICAL?

ASSUMED SIMILARITIES ARE SIMILAR?

FACTS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?
DATA ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR IS SIMILAR?
THINGS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?
THINGS GROUPED INTO PROPER CLASSES?
ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?
EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?

CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE
SIMILAR?

ASSUMED DIFFERENCES ARE DIFFERENT?

FACTS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?
DATA ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT IS DIFFERENT?
THINGS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?
ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?
EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?

CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE
DIFFERENT?

Re-typeset and formatted by

May 12th, 2022 L. RON HUBBARD

Founder


https://ao-gp.org

