HUBBARD COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE Saint Hill Manor, East Grinstead, Sussex

HCO BULLETIN OF 28 AUGUST 1970RB REVISED AND REINSTATED 27 JANUARY 1981

Remimeo Tech/Qual C/Ses HGCs Cramming Officers

HC OUTPOINT-PLUSPOINT LISTS RB

(Reference Data Series HCO PLs)

Because of the fantastic workability of the HC Outpoint-Pluspoint Lists I am happy to announce their reinstitution for general use.

The Outpoint-Pluspoint Lists were originally issued in August of 1970 and since then Data Series which contain additional outpoints and pluspoints have been released. So I am taking this opportunity to expand and update the Outpoint-Pluspoint Lists.

These lists are not restricted to any one particular rundown. Such is their power that auditors, C/Ses and Qual terminals should put them to use wherever applicable.

The HC Lists are capable of straightening out someone's thinking as many will attest—and in a drugged, illiterate culture such as ours, this makes these lists a valuable tool indeed!

The following lists are used:

- a. To assess for a read.
- b. Clear up with two-way comm.

PROCEDURE

One assesses the Outpoint List and goes as far as a good read. One clears that up to F/N VGIs (very good indicators). He then leaves off that list for now.

One then takes up the Pluspoint List. One assesses it as far as one needs to go to get a good read. One then takes that up with the preclear with Two-way Comm until there is an F/N and VGIs.

One now resumes where he left off on the Outpoint List and assesses until he gets a new good read. He takes that up with Two-way Comm until he gets an F/N VGIs.

One now takes up the Pluspoint List where he left off until he gets a good read. He takes that up with Two-way Comm until he gets an F/N VGIs.

In this way the lists are alternated.

These are the elements of illogic and insanity on the Outpoint List. They are the elements of logic and sanity on the Pluspoint List.
The lists may be done on Clears and OTs following the rules given in HCOB 23 Dec. 71RA, C/S Series 73RA, THE NO-INTERFERENCE AREA CLARIFIED AND RE-ENFORCED.
A meter <i>must</i> be used.
It is done exactly by the Auditor's Code. Never tell the person what he thinks. Never invalidate what he has said. Just acknowledge and let him/her tell you about it.
The reads, of course, disclose things which have charge on them.
Take a good read.
Two-way Comm on "Any example of in your life?" to F/N.
Assess again.
Same process.
Continue as long as you have TA on it.
Stop with any win.
Can be done to full F/Ning assessment on both lists.
The list items can be used in two ways.
A. They can be called off straight.
B. They can be given a prior statement.
In A one would say, "Knowing something is right?" noting read or lack of it. "Knowing a datum is correct?" noting read.
In B one would be directing the person's attention to some sphere of actionalike "In your work knowing something is right?" noting read, etc. One would go on using this same prior statement on all the assessment until the whole subject, "work," was cleaned up. That would be a work consultation. Or one could say, for marriage problems, "In marriage, knowing something is right," "In marriage, knowing a datum is correct?"

They can be done over and over.

One uses the same subject for both Outpoint and Pluspoint Lists until that one subject is cleaned up.

ALWAYS FINISH OFF WITH THE PLUSPOINT LIST.

OUTPOINT LIST

1.	OMITTED FACT?	
2.	OMITTED TERMINAL?	
3.	OMITTED DATA?	
4.	OMITTED LOCATION?	
5.	OMITTED MATTER?	
6.	OMITTED ENERGY?	
7.	OMITTED SPACE?	
8.	OMITTED FORM?	
9.	MISSING SCENE?	
10.	MISSING PERSON?	
11.	CHANGED SEQUENCE OF FACTS?	
12.	CHANGED SEQUENCE OF DATA?	
13.	CHANGED SEQUENCE OF PARTICLES?	
14.	CHANGED SEQUENCE OF LOCATIONS?	
15.	CHANGED SEQUENCE OF OBJECTS?	
16.	CHANGED SEQUENCE OF SPACES?	
17.	CHANGED SEQUENCE OF FORMS?	
18.	TWISTED IDEAS?	
19.	DROPPED-OUT TIME?	
20.	INCORRECT TIME?	
21.	FALSE TIME?	
22.	INVENTED TIME?	
23.	CONDENSED TIME?	
24.	RUSHED TIME?	

25.	ENDLESS TIME?	
26.	WAITING TIME?	
26A.	ADDED TIME?	
26B.	UNEXPECTED TIME?	
27.	DELUSION?	
28.	HALLUCINATION?	
29.	FALSE FACT?	
30.	FALSE TERMINAL?	
31.	FALSE BEING?	
32.	FALSE DATUM?	
33.	FALSE LOCATION?	
34.	FALSE MATTER?	
35.	FALSE ENERGY?	
36.	FALSE SPACE?	
37.	FIXED IDEA?	
38.	ALTERED IMPORTANCE?	
39.	ALTERED VALUE?	
40.	DECREASED IMPORTANCE?	
41.	DECREASED VALUE?	
42.	OVERVALUED?	
43.	TOO IMPORTANT?	
44.	TOO INSIGNIFICANT?	
45.	THINGS ALL THE SAME?	
46.	NOT ASSOCIATED?	
47.	EVERYTHING DIFFERENT?	
48.	WRONG TERMINAL?	
49.	WRONG LOCATION?	·
50.	WRONG TIME?	

51.	WRONG EVENT?	
52.	WRONG TARGET?	
53.	WRONG OBJECTIVE?	
54.	WRONG GOAL?	
55.	WRONG SPACE?	
56.	WRONG FORM?	
57.	IMPOSSIBLE OCCURRENCE?	
58.	IMPOSSIBLE TERMINAL?	
59.	IMPOSSIBLE TIME?	
60.	IMPOSSIBLE EVENT?	
61.	UNBELIEVABLE IDEA?	
62.	UNBELIEVABLE ACTION?	
63.	UNBELIEVABLE EVENT?	
64.	UNBELIEVABLE CIRCUMSTANCE?	
65.	UNBELIEVABLE BEING?	
66.	WRONG SOURCE?	-
67.	INCORRECT ORIGIN?	
68.	FROM WRONG PLACE?	
69.	FROM WRONG PERSON?	
70.	WRONG AUTHORITY?	
71.	FALSE SOURCE?	
72.	CONFLICTING DATA?	
73.	CONTRARY FACTS?	
74.	IMPOSSIBLE SITUATION?	
75.	NOT MATCHING REALITY?	(
76.	ADDED INAPPLICABLE DATA?	
77.	ADDED INAPPLICABLE FACTS?	
78.	ADDED INAPPLICABLE TERMINALS?	

79.	ADDED INAPPLICABLE MATTER?	
80.	ADDED INAPPLICABLE ENERGY?	
81.	ADDED INAPPLICABLE SPACE?	
82.	ADDED INAPPLICABLE FORM?	
83.	ADDED INAPPLICABLE EVENT?	
84.	ASSUMED IDENTITIES NOT IDENTICAL?	
85.	FACTS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?	
86.	DATA ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?	
87.	THINGS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?	
88.	ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?	
89.	EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?	_
90.	CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL NOT IDENTICAL?	
91.	ASSUMED SIMILARITIES NOT SIMILAR?	
92.	FACTS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE NOT SIMILAR?	
93.	DATA ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?	_
94.	THINGS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?	
95.	THINGS GROUPED INTO THE SAME CLASSES NOT SIMILAR?	
96.	ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?	
97.	EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?	
98.	CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR NOT SIMILAR?	
99.	ASSUMED DIFFERENCES NOT DIFFERENT?	
100.	FACTS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?	_
101.	DATA ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?	
102.	THINGS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?	
103.	ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?	
104.	EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT DIFFERENT?	
105.	CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT NOT	

PLUSPOINT LIST

1.	KNOWING SOMETHING IS RIGHT?	
2.	KNOWING A DATUM IS CORRECT?	
3.	A KNOWN BEING?	
4.	A CORRECT LOCATION?	
5.	A KNOWN FORM?	
6.	SOMETHING ABOUT WHICH ALL DATA IS KNOWN?	
7.	EVENTS IN CORRECT SEQUENCE?	
8.	THINGS IN PROPER ORDER?	
9.	ACTIONS DONE IN THE RIGHT WAY?	
10.	DATA IN PROPER ALIGNMENT?	-
11.	PEOPLE IN THE RIGHT PLACES?	
12.	THINGS CORRECTLY COUNTED?	
13.	A KNOWN TIME?	
14.	A CORRECT TIME?	
15.	AN EXACT TIME?	
16.	A PROPER TIME?	
16A	EXPECTED TIME?	
16B.	ADEQUATE TIME?	
17.	KNOWN TIMES?	
18.	SOMETHING CORRECTLY LOCATED IN TIME?	
19.	A PAST TIME?	
20.	A WELL-TIMED ACTION?	
21.	A PERSON AT THE RIGHT TIME?	
22.	A TRUTH?	
23.	SOMETHING THAT IS TRUE?	
24.	A FACTUAL LOCATION?	
25.	TELLING THE TRUTH?	

26.	THE TRUE FACTS?	
27.	A TRUE OBJECT?	:
28.	A TRUTHFUL BEING?	
29.	KNOWING THE TRUTH?	
30.	THE CORRECT IMPORTANCE?	
31.	SOMETHING THAT WAS REALLY IMPORTANT?	
32.	SOMETHING THAT WAS UNIMPORTANT?	
33.	KNOWING WHAT WAS AND WHAT WASN'T IMPORTANT?	:
34.	THINGS MORE IMPORTANT THAN OTHERS?	
35.	THINGS LESS IMPORTANT THAN OTHERS?	
36.	KNOWING THE RELATIVE IMPORTANCE OF THINGS?	
37.	THINGS ALIKE?	
38.	THINGS SIMILAR?	
39.	THINGS DIFFERENT?	
40.	THE RIGHT ANSWER?	
41.	THE RIGHT TARGET?	
42.	THE CORRECT GOAL?	
43.	THE CORRECT PERSON?	
44.	THE RIGHT DIRECTION?	
45.	THE CORRECT OBJECTIVE?	
46.	THE RIGHT INTENTION?	
47.	SOMETHING BELIEVABLE?	
48.	A CREDIBLE FACT?	
49.	SOMETHING YOU KNEW WAS PLAUSIBLE?	
50.	OBVIOUSLY FACTUAL?	
51.	ACCEPTABLE DATUM?	
52.	AN ACCEPTABLE PERSON?	
53.	A BELIEVABLE LOCATION?	

54.	A BELIEVABLE FORM?	:
55.	ACCEPTABLE ENERGY?	
56.	ACCEPTABLE SENSATION?	
57.	A FEELING OF RIGHTNESS?	
58.	CORRECT SOURCE?	
59.	CORRECT ORIGIN?	=
60.	FROM RIGHT PLACE?	
61.	FROM RIGHT PERSON?	
62.	CORRECT AUTHORITY?	
63.	TRUE SOURCE?	-
64.	DATA IN AGREEMENT?	
65.	FACTS ALIGN?	
66.	POSSIBLE SITUATION?	
67.	MATCHING DATA?	_
68.	MATCHING REALITY?	
69.	ADEQUATE DATA?	
70.	ADEQUATE TERMINALS?	
71.	ADEQUATE MATTER?	
72.	ADEQUATE ENERGY?	
73.	ADEQUATE SPACE?	
74.	ADEQUATE FORM?	
75.	APPLICABLE DATA?	
76.	APPLICABLE FACTS?	
77.	APPLICABLE TERMINALS?	
78.	APPLICABLE MATTER?	
79.	APPLICABLE ENERGY?	
80.	APPLICABLE SPACE?	
81.	APPLICABLE FORM?	

82.	APPLICABLE EVENT?	
83.	ASSUMED IDENTITIES ARE IDENTICAL?	
84.	FACTS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?	
85.	DATA ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL IS IDENTICAL?	·
86.	THINGS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?	
87.	ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?	
88.	EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?	
89.	CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE IDENTICAL ARE IDENTICAL?	
90.	ASSUMED SIMILARITIES ARE SIMILAR?	
91.	FACTS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?	
92.	DATA ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR IS SIMILAR?	
93.	THINGS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?	
94.	THINGS GROUPED INTO PROPER CLASSES?	
95.	ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?	
96.	EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?	
97.	CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE SIMILAR ARE SIMILAR?	
98.	ASSUMED DIFFERENCES ARE DIFFERENT?	
99.	FACTS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?	-
100.	DATA ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT IS DIFFERENT?	
101.	THINGS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?	-
102.	ACTIONS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?	
103.	EVENTS ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?	X
104.	CIRCUMSTANCES ASSUMED TO BE DIFFERENT ARE DIFFERENT?	